
IOWA 
 

State Website: http://www.agriculture.state.ia.us/ 

 

Principal Structural Pest Control Official 

Gretchen Paluch, Ph.D, Chief 

Pesticide Bureau 

Iowa Dept. of Agriculture & Land Stewardship 

Food, Safety and Animal Health Division 

Wallace Building - 502 East 9th St. 

Des Moines, IA 50319-0051 

 

Phone: 515-281-8590 

FAX: 515-242-6497 

Email: 

gretchen.paluch@iowaagriculture.gov 

 

 

Continuing Education Official 

Mark Lohafer, Program Planner 

Pesticide Bureau 

Iowa Dept. of Agriculture & Land Stewardship 
Food, Safety and Animal Health Division 

Wallace Building - 502 East 9th St. 

Des Moines, IA 50319-0051 

 

Phone: 515-281-8506 

FAX: 515-242-6497 

Email: mark.lohafer@iowaagriculture.gov 

 

 

Laboratory Official 

Travis Knight, Ph.D, Chief 

Iowa Laboratory Facility 
22320 South Ankeny Blvd. 

Ankeny, IA 50023-9093 

 

Phone: 515-724-1478 

FAX: 515-725-1462 

Email: travis.knight@iowaagriculture.gov 

 

 

Extension Pesticide Coordinator 

Kristine Schaefer, Program Manager 

Iowa State University  

8 Insectary 

2311 Pammel Dr 

Ames, IA 50011-1025 

Phone: 515-294-4286 

FAX: 515-294-8027 

Email: schaefer@iastate.edu 

 

 

Registration Official 

Karen Robbins, Administrative Asst. 

Pesticide Bureau 

Iowa Dept. of Agriculture & Land Stewardship 
Food, Safety and Animal Health Division 

Wallace Building - 502 East 9th St. 

Des Moines, IA 50319-0051 

 

Phone: 515-281-8591 

FAX: 515-242-6497 

Email: karen.robbins@iowaagriculture.gov 
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IOWA 
 

Certification Official 

Tammy Green, Administrative Asst. 

Pesticide Bureau 

Iowa Dept. of Agriculture & Land Stewardship 
Food, Safety and Animal Health Division 

Wallace Building - 502 East 9th St. 

Des Moines, IA 50319-0051 

 

Phone: 515-281-5601 

FAX: 515-242-6497 

Email: tammy.green@iowaagriculture.gov 
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